E-mail **Urgent** matter

PRASAR BHARATI India's Public Service Broadcaster Office of Addl. Director General(A)(NEZ) Akashvani & Doordarshan, Guwahati-24 e-mail -rtinezairdd@gmail.com

No.ADG(A)(NEZ)01/HR/RTI/140359-2024

Date: 26.03.2024

ORDER

The following officers are hereby declared as NODAL CPIO of this zone (NEZ) by the competent authority in the stations under NEZ, consequent upon transfer of previous Nodal CPIO to Directorate Doordarshan, New Delhi. It is also stated that the present Nodal CPIO (DDA) is UOT and going to leave and after that relived very soon.

SI Name of No. office/Cluster	Name, Telephone No. & email ids of CPIOs	Name, Telephone No. & email ids of FAA
(Nodal CPIO)	E-mail- Imuthu@prasarbharati.gov.in	Shri G. S. Bansal, DDG(E) North East Zone, Akashavni & Doordarshan, DDK Campus, R.G.B. Road, Guwahati-781024 Ph: 9890045898 g.bansal@prasarbharati.gov.in

Therefore you are requested kindly to take necessary action expediously, so that No any litigation/Delay would be raised.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(J.K. Behar)

Dy. Diretor Administration & Nodal Officer, RTI, Akashvani & DD, NEZ For Addl. Director General(A)(NEZ) Mob-9827466021 Office phone- 0361-2800105

To, The Officer concerned.

Copy to: 1. The Addl. Director General(RTI & Grievance), Prasar Bharati Sectt., New Delhi.

- 2. The Dy. Director General (Kind attention : Shri S.A. Tripathi, DDG€, PB Sectt.,New Delhi.
- 3. PS to ADG(A&Bo)(NEZ).

26/03 For Addl. Director General(A)(NEZ)